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loads will be augmented and one AC
2 tier coach attached.
Audit in Hospitals
1545. DR. M. M. S. SIDDHU: Will
the Minister of HEALTH be pleased to refer to the reply to Unstarred Question 2095 given in the Rajya

Sabha on 12th December, 1980 and state; q(

(a) whether Medical Audit has been done in (1) Safdarjung Hospital (2)
Ram Manohar Lohia Hospital (3)
Loknayak Jayaprakash Narayan Hospital New Delhi, (4) P.GI, Chandigarh and (5) P.G.I, Pondicherry during the yecars 1975 to 1980;

(b) what were the findings made by the auditors jn each case; and

(c) how many of them were accepted by the Administration of each hospital and implemented?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI NIHAR
RANJAN LASKAR): (a) to (¢) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the Sabha.

Railway lines in Haryana

1546. SHRI SUSHIL CHAND
MOHUNTA: Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) what is the lotal mileage of new railway lines laid down in various parts of the country during the last three years till date, and what has been the share of Haryana in it; and

(b) whether there is any proposal under Government’s consideration to link Ganga Nagar, Suratgarh. Hanumangarh, Sirsa, Fatehabad, Hissar, Rohtak and Delhj by a railway line;

if so, what are the details in this

regard?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI
MALLIKARJUN): (a) Length of new lineg laid from 1-4-1978 till date: 372
kms., Nevs lines laid in Haryana State out of the above: 49.30 kms.

(b) No.
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Railway connection for Fatehabad mandi in Hissar

1547. SHRI SUSHIL, CHAND
MOHUNTA: Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal under Government's consideration to connect Fatehabad Mandi in Hissar with a railway line;

(b) if so, what decision has been taken by Government in this regard;
and

(c) if the answer to part (a) above be in the negative, by when the decision is lhikely to be taken?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI
MALLIKARJUN): (a) No.

(b) Daes not arise.

(¢) There is no provision for this line in the Sixth Plan.
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